



**VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**2018 Second Avenue Combined Sewer Separation Project**  
**Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, July 10, 2018, 10:00 AM**

Engineer's Estimate	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	Martam Construction Co. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax (847) 608-6804	Cerniglia Co. 3421 W Lake Street Melrose Park, IL 60160 Phone (708) 343-1065 Fax (708) 343-3451	Average Bid
---------------------	--	---	---	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.67	\$534.00
2	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	32.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$111.67	\$3,573.44
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	325.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$33.00	\$10,725.00	\$44.00	\$14,300.00	\$32.33	\$10,507.25
5	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	325.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00	\$44.00	\$14,300.00	\$43.00	\$13,975.00	\$35.67	\$11,592.75
6	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,106.00	\$35.00	\$38,710.00	\$35.00	\$38,710.00	\$36.00	\$39,816.00	\$21.00	\$23,226.00	\$30.67	\$33,921.02
7	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	3,241.00	\$1.50	\$4,861.50	\$1.20	\$3,889.20	\$1.80	\$5,833.80	\$4.00	\$12,964.00	\$2.33	\$7,551.53
8	SODDING	SQ YD	2,690.00	\$14.00	\$37,660.00	\$10.00	\$26,900.00	\$13.50	\$36,315.00	\$13.00	\$34,970.00	\$12.17	\$32,737.30
9	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	122.00	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00	\$85.00	\$10,370.00	\$32.33	\$3,944.26
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$108.33	\$1,624.95
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	3,241.00	\$8.00	\$25,928.00	\$7.40	\$23,983.40	\$8.00	\$25,928.00	\$14.00	\$45,374.00	\$9.80	\$31,761.80
12	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	766.00	\$0.50	\$383.00	\$1.00	\$766.00	\$1.10	\$842.60	\$2.20	\$1,685.20	\$1.43	\$1,095.38
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	763.00	\$75.00	\$57,225.00	\$78.00	\$59,514.00	\$92.00	\$70,196.00	\$79.00	\$60,277.00	\$83.00	\$63,329.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	382.00	\$75.00	\$28,650.00	\$82.00	\$31,324.00	\$104.00	\$39,728.00	\$100.00	\$38,200.00	\$95.33	\$36,416.06
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	158.00	\$60.00	\$9,480.00	\$58.00	\$9,164.00	\$56.00	\$8,848.00	\$73.00	\$11,534.00	\$62.33	\$9,848.14
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	4,425.00	\$6.00	\$26,550.00	\$6.00	\$26,550.00	\$6.00	\$26,550.00	\$6.50	\$28,762.50	\$6.17	\$27,302.25
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	206.00	\$35.00	\$7,210.00	\$30.00	\$6,180.00	\$26.00	\$5,356.00	\$50.00	\$10,300.00	\$35.33	\$7,277.98
18	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,241.00	\$11.00	\$35,651.00	\$14.00	\$45,374.00	\$16.00	\$51,856.00	\$16.00	\$51,856.00	\$15.33	\$49,684.53
19	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	407.00	\$10.00	\$4,070.00	\$10.00	\$4,070.00	\$14.00	\$5,698.00	\$11.00	\$4,477.00	\$11.67	\$4,749.69
20	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2,316.00	\$4.00	\$9,264.00	\$3.00	\$6,948.00	\$8.00	\$18,528.00	\$10.00	\$23,160.00	\$7.00	\$16,212.00
21	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	4,602.00	\$1.50	\$6,903.00	\$1.20	\$5,522.40	\$1.00	\$4,602.00	\$1.00	\$4,602.00	\$1.07	\$4,924.14
22	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	144.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$21.00	\$3,024.00	\$8.67	\$1,248.48
23	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$17.00	\$595.00
24	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"	FOOT	7.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$36.00	\$252.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$95.33	\$667.31
25	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$156.67	\$2,350.05
26	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,260.00	\$26,080.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,586.67	\$28,693.36
27	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,236.67	\$2,236.67
28	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,386.67	\$5,386.67
29	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,610.00	\$9,220.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,703.33	\$13,406.66
30	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,726.67	\$12,726.67
31	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$356.67	\$1,783.35
32	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$363.33	\$363.33
33	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$243.33	\$243.33



**VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**2018 Second Avenue Combined Sewer Separation Project**  
**Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, July 10, 2018, 10:00 AM**

Engineer's Estimate	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	Martam Construction Co. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax (847) 608-6804	Cerniglia Co. 3421 W Lake Street Melrose Park, IL 60160 Phone (708) 343-1065 Fax (708) 343-3451	Average Bid
---------------------	--	---	---	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
34	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$403.33	\$403.33
35	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	2,316.00	\$22.50	\$52,110.00	\$20.00	\$46,320.00	\$23.00	\$53,268.00	\$26.00	\$60,216.00	\$23.00	\$53,268.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	77.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$50.00	\$3,850.00	\$44.00	\$3,388.00	\$35.00	\$2,695.00	\$43.00	\$3,311.00
37	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	60.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$32.33	\$1,939.80
38	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	23.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00	\$160.00	\$3,680.00	\$155.00	\$3,565.00
39	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	7.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$760.00	\$5,320.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$336.67	\$2,356.69
40	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	EACH	9.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$141.67	\$1,275.03
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$47,333.33	\$47,333.33
42	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	316.00	\$40.00	\$12,640.00	\$42.00	\$13,272.00	\$46.00	\$14,536.00	\$71.00	\$22,436.00	\$53.00	\$16,748.00
43	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,333.33	\$8,333.33
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$616.67	\$616.67
45	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	28.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$98.00	\$2,744.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$87.67	\$2,454.76
46	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS - DUCTILE	FOOT	80.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
47	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH OR LESS	FOOT	160.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$62.00	\$9,920.00	\$19.00	\$3,040.00	\$33.67	\$5,387.20
48	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	22.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$112.00	\$2,464.00	\$56.00	\$1,232.00	\$97.67	\$2,148.74
49	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLARS	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
50	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	LSUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
51	SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$23,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,206.67	\$36,033.35
52	SANITARY SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$9,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,586.67	\$6,346.68
53	SANITARY SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
54	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE COMBINATION CLEANOUT CHECK VALVE	EACH	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,396.67	\$5,586.68
55	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B (PVC), 6"	FOOT	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.67	\$2,533.50
56	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A (RCP), 12"	FOOT	162.00	\$75.00	\$12,150.00	\$70.00	\$11,340.00	\$55.00	\$8,910.00	\$100.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.00	\$12,150.00
57	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A (RCP), 24"	FOOT	300.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00
58	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A (RCP), 36"	FOOT	559.00	\$125.00	\$69,875.00	\$110.00	\$61,490.00	\$112.00	\$62,608.00	\$115.00	\$64,285.00	\$112.33	\$62,792.47
59	TREE PRUNING	EACH	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
60	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG), 1"	EACH	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,233.33	\$8,933.32
61	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT), 1"	EACH	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,910.00	\$11,640.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,920.00	\$7,680.00
62	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$8.85	\$885.00	\$8.85	\$885.00	\$8.85	\$885.00	\$8.85	\$885.00	\$8.85	\$885.00
63	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100.00	(\$8.85)	(\$885.00)	(\$8.85)	(\$885.00)	(\$8.85)	(\$885.00)	(\$8.85)	(\$885.00)	(\$8.85)	(\$885.00)
<b>AS-READ TOTAL</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>\$692,888.00</b>		<b>\$780,380.40</b>		<b>\$883,015.70</b>		<b>N/A</b>	
<b>CALCULATED TOTAL</b>				<b>\$706,555.50</b>		<b>\$692,888.00</b>		<b>\$780,380.40</b>		<b>\$883,015.70</b>		<b>\$785,445.23</b>	